
Name of the Assistant Professor: -Dr. Pardeep 
Name of the Paper: -Conceptual aspects of war 

Sr. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

Days 

01 to 02.08.25 

04 to 09,08.25 

11 to 14.08.25 

18 to 23.08.25 

25 to 30.08.25 

01 to 06.09.25 

08 to 13.09.25 

15 to 20.09.25 

22 to 27.09.25 

29.09.25 to 
04.10.25 

06 to 11.10.25 

13 to 18.10.25 

19 to 26.10.25 

27 to 31.10.25 

03 to 08.11.25 

10 to 15.11.25 

17 to 22.1 1.25 

24 to 29.11.25 

Lesson Plan - B.A. Ist sem. (2025-26) 

01 to 04.12.25 

Topics / Syllabus 
Introduction & Orientation, Introduction of Defence 
Studies 

Concept of War, Concept of campaign 
Concept of Battle 
Concept of Strategy, Concept of Tactics 

Subject: - Defence Studies 

Concept of Security, Concept of Defence 

Modern Warfare, Concept of Modern War 
Definition of Modern War, Features of Modern War 

Principles of war 

Principles of war 

Guerrilla Warfare, Origin of Guerrilla Warfare 
Concept of Guerrilla Warfare 
Principles of Guerrilla Warfare 
Techniques of Guerrilla Warfare 
Characteristics of Guerrilla Warfare 
Counter Guerrilla Warfare 

Psychological Warfare 
Definition of Psychological Warfare 
*****Deepawali Break ***** 

Concept of Psychological Warfare 
History of Psychological Warfare 
Functions of Psychological Warfare 

Limitations of Psychological Warfare 
Aspects of Psychological Warfare 

Problem's Discussion 
Problen's Discussion 

Problem's Discussion 



Sr. 

No. 

3 

4. 

Name of the Assistant Professor: 
Subject: - Defence Studies 

6 

8. 

9 

5. 25 to 30.08.25 

11. 

12. 

7. 08 to 13.09.25 

13. 

Days 

14. 

01 to 02.08.25 

15. 

04 to 09.08.25 

11 to 14.08.25 

18 to 23.08.25 

10. 29.09.25 to 04.10.25 

19. 

01 to 06.09.25 

15 to 20.09.25 

22 to 27.09.25 

06 to 11.10.25 

13 to 18.10.25 

19 to 26.10.25 

27 to 31.10.25 

03 to 08.11.25 

16. 10to 15.11.25 

17. 17 to 22.11.25 

18. 24 to 29.11.25 

Lesson Plan - B.A. 5" sem. (2025-26) 

01 to 04.12.25 

Dr. Pardeep 
Name of the Paper: - National Security-| 
Topics / Syllabus 

Introduction & Orientation 

Meaning of National Defence 
Meaning of Security 
Elements of National Security - Geography 
Economic Development, Political Tradition 
Domestic Milieu, International Milieu, Human Factors 
Military Strength, National Character 
Technological Development, Diplomacy 
Essentials of National Defence 
Geographical Factors, Location, Frontiers, Terrain 
Climate, Economic Factors of National Defence 
Industrial Development, Scientific Development 
Transport, Communication 
India's Defence Problem from 1947 to date: 
Arrangement of Armed Forces 
Unification of Nation, Indo-China War 
Indo Pak War 1965, Indo Pak War 1971, 

Terrorism, Naxalism, Communalism 

Kargil Conflict, Regionism, Illegal Immigrants 
Siachin Glacier, Poverty, Population 
India's Defence Policy, Nuclear Policy of India 

*****Deepawali Break***** 

Geostrategic Location of India, War Finance 
Taxation, Borrowing, Inflation 
Voluntary Contribution, Cost of War and Real Cost of 
War, Economic Mobilization for National Defence. 
Real Resources, Financial Resources 
Defence Budget, Defence Budget of India 
Comparative Study of Defence Budget of India and 
Pakistan 
Comparative Study of Defence Budget of India and 
China. 
Revision and Problems Discussion. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

