## <u>Lesson Plan – B.A. 1st sem. (2025-26)</u>

## Name of the Assistant Professor: - Dr. Pardeep

Subject: - Defence Studies

Name of the Paper: - Conceptual aspects of war

Sr. No.	Days	Topics / Syllabus
1.	01 to 02.08.25	Introduction & Orientation, Introduction of Defence Studies
2.	04 to 09.08.25	Concept of War, Concept of campaign Concept of Battle
3.	11 to 14.08.25	Concept of Strategy, Concept of Tactics
4.	18 to 23.08.25	Concept of Security, Concept of Defence
5.	25 to 30.08.25	Modern Warfare, Concept of Modern War
6.	01 to 06.09.25	Definition of Modern War, Features of Modern War
7.	08 to 13.09.25	Principles of war
8.	15 to 20.09.25	Principles of war
9.	22 to 27.09.25	Guerrilla Warfare, Origin of Guerrilla Warfare Concept of Guerrilla Warfare
10.	29.09.25 to	Principles of Guerrilla Warfare
10.	04.10.25	Techniques of Guerrilla Warfare
11.	06 to 11.10.25	Characteristics of Guerrilla Warfare Counter Guerrilla Warfare
12.	13 to 18.10.25	Psychological Warfare
12.		Definition of Psychological Warfare
13.	19 to 26.10.25	*****Deepawali Break****
14.	27 to 31.10.25	Concept of Psychological Warfare History of Psychological Warfare
		Functions of Psychological Warfare
15.	03 to 08.11.25	Limitations of Psychological Warfare
16.	10 to 15.11.25	Aspects of Psychological Warfare
17.	17 to 22.11.25	Problem's Discussion
18.	24 to 29.11.25	Problem's Discussion
19.	01 to 04.12.25	Problem's Discussion

The

## Lesson Plan - B.A. 5th sem. (2025-26)

Name of the Assistant Professor: - Dr. Pardeep

Subject: - Defence Studies Name of the Paper: - National Security-I

Sr. No.	Days	Topics / Syllabus
1.	01 to 02.08.25	Introduction & Orientation  Meaning of National Defense
		Meaning of National Defence
2.	04 to 09.08.25	Meaning of Security
		Elements of National Security – Geography
3.	11 to 14 00 25	Economic Development, Political Tradition
٥.	11 to 14.08.25	Domestic Milieu, International Milieu, Human Factors
4.	18 to 23.08.25	Military Strength, National Character
		Technological Development, Diplomacy
5.	25 to 30.08.25	Essentials of National Defence-
		Geographical Factors, Location, Frontiers, Terrain
	01 to 06.09.25	Climate, Economic Factors of National Defence
6.		Industrial Development, Scientific Development
		Transport, Communication
7.	08 to 13.09.25	India's Defence Problem from 1947 to date:-
		Arrangement of Armed Forces
		Unification of Nation, Indo-China War
8.	15 to 20.09.25	Indo Pak War 1965, Indo Pak War 1971,
9.	22 to 27.09.25	Terrorism, Naxalism, Communalism
10.	29.09.25 to 04.10.25	Kargil Conflict, Regionism, Illegal Immigrants
11.	06 to 11.10.25	Siachin Glacier, Poverty, Population
12.	13 to 18.10.25	India's Defence Policy, Nuclear Policy of India
13.	19 to 26.10.25	*****Deepawali Break****
1.4	27 to 31.10.25	Geostrategic Location of India, War Finance-
14.		Taxation, Borrowing, Inflation
1.0	03 to 08.11.25	Voluntary Contribution, Cost of War and Real Cost of
15.		War, Economic Mobilization for National Defence.
	10 to 15.11.25	Real Resources, Financial Resources
10.		Defence Budget, Defence Budget of India
17.	17 to 22.11.25	Comparative Study of Defence Budget of India and
		Pakistan
18.	24 to 29.11.25	Comparative Study of Defence Budget of India and
		China.

The way